GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2461
ANSWERED ON:14.03.2006

KUPOSHAN NIWARAN SANJEEVANI ABHIYAN
Pandey Dr. Laxminarayan;Shandil Dr. (Col.) Dhani Ram

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether 'Kuposhan Niwaran Sanjeevani Abhiyan' is being run on behalf of 'UNICEF' for complete eradication of malnutrition in various States of the country;

(b) if so, the comprehensive details thereof;
(c) the amount allocated by the Government in this regard to various States during each of the last three years, State- wise; and

(d) the amount utilized by the each State during the same period?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI RENUKA
CHOWDHURY)
(a)&(b) The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

(c)&(d) The government of India has not allocated any funds to any State for this purpose.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT LOK SABHA
	Answer

